
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

83,146

51,187
15,107

804
1,796
3,498
5,592

3,218
18

1,926

9,480

2,289
8,039

12,610
16,921
16,292
11,774

5,741

368
1,242
3,918
8,099

12,288
15,174
14,042
13,575
14,440

6.50
6.62

79,667

12,674
22,682
15,554
14,019

7,941
6,797

4,486
21,492
36,116
17,573

25,767
3,115

32,294
16,862

103
1,143

31
237
115

401
283
929

79,667
78,508

834
325

53,393

454
8,084

18,225
14,159

9,651
2,517

246
57

42,670

853
2,181

92

9,049
17,211

9,492
3,792

10,723
$1,242

$321

16,738
10,775

8,835
6,178
3,600
7,078

189

17,046

930
433

2,312
7,258
3,417
1,267

94
1,335
$648

3,313
2,856
2,422
1,910
1,138
3,823
1,584

$149,800

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

61.56
18.17

0.97
2.16
4.21
6.73
2.32
3.87
0.02

2.75

15.17
20.35
19.59
14.16

9.67

11.40
6.90

0.44
1.49
4.71
9.74

14.78
18.25
16.89
16.33
17.37

(X)
(X)

15.91
28.47
19.52
17.60

9.97
8.53

0.14

32.34
3.91

40.54
21.17

0.13
1.43
0.04
0.04

5.63
26.98
45.33
22.06

0.36
1.17

0.50

98.55
1.05
0.41

0.85
15.14
34.13
26.52
18.08

4.71
0.46
0.11

79.92
0.17
1.60
4.08

16.95
32.23
17.78

7.10

20.08

31.35
20.18
16.55
11.57

6.74
13.26

0.35

5.46
2.54

13.56
42.58
20.05

7.43
0.55
7.83

19.44
16.75
14.21
11.20

6.68
22.43

9.29

$606

$167,076

 
Harford County    Total
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

58,629

30,315
13,993

478
1,311
3,305
5,512

1,842
13

1,858

6,569

1,723
6,366

10,287
12,441
10,558

7,831

2,854

339
1,084
3,484
6,608
9,526

10,574
9,433
8,850
8,730

55,967

10,190
17,565
11,619

8,993
3,825
3,775

3,865
17,323
24,878

9,900

23,172
1,291

25,271
5,784

13
197

0
153

86

280
234
795

55,967
55,085

614
269

36,183

359
6,976

14,209
8,551
5,050

933
71
33

30,112

526
1,538

68

7,057
12,355

6,500
2,067

6,071

10,460
7,617
6,228
4,330
2,553
4,902

93

14,210

877
378

1,930
6,521
3,009
1,062

73
361

2,760
2,499
2,149
1,710
1,036
3,465

591

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

51.71
23.87

0.82
2.24
5.64
9.40
3.17
3.14
0.02

2.94

17.55
21.22
18.01
13.36

10.86

11.20
4.87

0.58
1.85
5.94

11.27
16.25
18.04
16.09
15.09
14.89

(X)

18.21
31.39
20.76
16.07

6.83
6.74

0.15

41.40
2.31

45.15
10.33

0.02
0.35
0.00
0.00

6.91
30.95
44.45
17.69

0.42
1.42

0.50

98.42
1.10
0.48

0.99
19.28
39.27
23.63
13.96

2.58
0.20
0.09

83.22
0.19
1.45
4.25

19.50
34.15
17.97

5.71

16.78

28.91
21.05
17.21
11.97

7.06
13.55

0.26

6.17
2.66

13.58
45.89
21.17

7.48
0.51
2.54

19.43
17.58
15.12
12.03

7.29
24.39

4.16

6.39

$637

$151,914
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

       Harford County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

24,517

20,872
1,114

326
485
193

80

1,376
5

68

2,911

566
1,673
2,323
4,480
5,734
3,943

2,887

29
158
434

1,491
2,762
4,600
4,609
4,725
5,710

23,700

2,484
5,117
3,935
5,026
4,116
3,022

621
4,169

11,238
7,673

2,595
1,824
7,023

11,078
90

946
31
84
29

121
49

134

23,700
23,423

220
56

17,210

95
1,108
4,016
5,608
4,601
1,584

175
24

12,558

327
643

24

1,992
4,856
2,992
1,725

4,652

6,278
3,158
2,607
1,848
1,047
2,176

96

2,836

53
55

382
737
408
205

21
974

553
357
273
200
102
358
993

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

85.13
4.55
1.33
1.98
0.79
0.33
0.28
5.61
0.02

2.31

9.48
18.27
23.39
16.08

6.82

11.87
11.78

0.12
0.64
1.77
6.08

11.27
18.76
18.80
19.27
23.29

(X)

10.48
21.59
16.60
21.21
17.37
12.75

0.12

10.95
7.70

29.63
46.74

0.38
3.99
0.13
0.13

2.62
17.59
47.42
32.37

0.21
0.57

0.51

98.83
0.93
0.24

0.55
6.44

23.34
32.59
26.73

9.20
1.02
0.14

72.97
0.14
1.90
3.74

11.57
28.22
17.38
10.02

27.03

36.48
18.35
15.15
10.74

6.09
12.64

0.56

1.87
1.94

13.47
25.99
14.40

7.22
0.74

34.36

19.49
12.59

9.63
7.05
3.60

12.61
35.02

7.19

$449

$198,952
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

       Harford County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)


