## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Harford County Total

Hariora County Total					
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	83,146	100.00	Occupied housing units	79,667	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	78,508	98.55
1-unit detached	51,187	61.56	1.01 to 1.50	834	1.05
1-unit attached	15,107	18.17	1.51 or more	325	0.41
2 units	804	0.97			400.00
3 to 4 units	1,796	2.16	Specified owner-occupied units	53,393	100.00
5 to 9 units	3,498	4.21	VALUE		
10 to 19 units	5,592	6.73	Less than \$50,000	454	0.85
20 or more units	1,926	2.32	\$50,000 to \$99,999	8,084	15.14
Mobile home	3,218	3.87	\$100,000 to \$149,999	18,225	34.13
Boat, RV, van, etc.	18	0.02	\$150,000 to \$199,999	14,159	26.52
			\$200,000 to \$299,999	9,651	18.08
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	2,517	4.71
1999 to March 2000	2,289	2.75	\$500,000 to \$999,999	246	0.46
1995 to 1998	8,039	9.67	\$1,000,000 or more	57	0.11
1990 to 1994	12,610	15.17	Median (dollars)	\$149,800	(X)
1980 to 1989	16,921	20.35	Mean (dollars)	\$167,076	(X)
1970 to 1979	16,292	19.59	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1960 to 1969	11,774	14.16	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1940 to 1959	9,480	11.40	With a mortgage	42,670	79.92
1939 or earlier	5,741	6.90	Less than \$300	42,070 92	0.17
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	853	1.60
1 room	368	0.44	\$500 to \$499 \$500 to \$699		
2 rooms		0.44	\$700 to \$999	2,181	4.08
2 rooms	1,242 3,918	1.49 4.71	\$1,000 to \$1,499	9,049	16.95 32.23
				17,211	
4 rooms 5 rooms	8,099	9.74	\$1,500 to \$1,999 \$2,000 or more	9,492	17.78
	12,288	14.78	Median (dollars)	3,792	7.10
6 rooms 7 rooms	15,174	18.25 16.89	Not mortgaged	\$1,242	(X)
	14,042		= =	10,723	20.08
8 rooms	13,575	16.33	Median (dollars)	\$321	(X)
9 or more rooms	14,440	17.37	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Median (rooms)	6.50	(X)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
Mean (rooms)	6.62	(X)	INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	79,667	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	16,738	31.35
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	,		15.0 to 19.9 percent	10,775	20.18
1999 to March 2000	12,674	15.91	20.0 to 24.9 percent	8,835	16.55
1995 to 1998	22,682	28.47	25.0 to 29.9 percent	6,178	11.57
1990 to 1994	15,554	19.52	30.0 to 34.9 percent	3,600	6.74
1980 to 1989	14,019	17.60	35.0 percent or more	7,078	13.26
1970 to 1979	7,941	9.97	Not computed	189	0.35
1969 or earlier	6,797	8.53	1		
	-,		Specified renter-occupied units	17,046	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT		
None	4,486	5.63	Less than \$200	930	5.46
1	21,492	26.98	\$200 to \$299	433	2.54
2	36,116	45.33	\$300 to \$499	2,312	13.56
3 or more	17,573	22.06	\$500 to \$749	7,258	42.58
WOUGH WE LEEVE TWEE			\$750 to \$999	3,417	20.05
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	25.767	22.24	\$1,000 to \$1,499	1,267	7.43
Utility gas	25,767	32.34	\$1,500 or more	94	0.55
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	3,115	3.91	No cash rent	1,335	7.83
Electricity	32,294	40.54	Median (dollars)	\$648	(X) (X)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	16,862	21.17	Mean (dollars)	\$606	(X)
Coal or coke	103	0.13			
Wood	1,143	1.43	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	31	0.04	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999	2 212	10.44
Other fuel	237	0.04	Less than 15.0 percent	3,313	19.44
No fuel used	115	0.14	15.0 to 19.9 percent	2,856	16.75
OPI POMPE OVIA PARAMETERS			20.0 to 24.9 percent	2,422	14.21
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS	404	0.50	25.0 to 29.9 percent	1,910	11.20
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	401	0.50	30.0 to 34.9 percent	1,138	6.68
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	283	0.36	35.0 percent or more	3,823	22.43
No telephone service	929	1.17	Not computed	1,584	9.29

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3)	·	ected Hous	sing Characteristics		
Harford County	InsidePFA			Numban	Domoont
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	58,629	100.00	Occupied housing units	55,967	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	55,085	98.42
1-unit detached	30,315	51.71	1.01 to 1.50	614	1.10
1-unit attached	13,993	23.87	1.51 or more	269	0.48
2 units	478	0.82	Specified owner-occupied units	36,183	100.00
3 to 4 units	1,311	2.24	VALUE	30,163	100.00
5 to 9 units	3,305	5.64	Less than \$50,000	359	0.99
10 to 19 units	5,512	9.40	\$50,000 to \$99,999	6,976	19.28
20 or more units	1,858	3.17	\$100,000 to \$149,999	14,209	39.27
Mobile home	1,842	3.14	\$150,000 to \$199,999	8,551	23.63
Boat, RV, van, etc.	13	0.02	\$200,000 to \$299,999	5,050	13.96
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	933	2.58
1999 to March 2000	1,723	2.94	\$500,000 to \$999,999	71	0.20
1995 to 1998	6,366	10.86	\$1,000,000 or more	33	0.09
1990 to 1994	10,287	17.55	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
1980 to 1989	12,441	21.22	Mean (dollars)	\$151,914	(X)
1970 to 1979	10,558	18.01		, , , , , , , ,	( )
1960 to 1969	7,831	13.36	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1940 to 1959	6,569	11.20	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1939 or earlier	2,854	4.87	With a mortgage	30,112	83.22
	,		Less than \$300	68	0.19
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	526	1.45
1 room	339	0.58	\$500 to \$699	1,538	4.25
2 rooms	1,084	1.85	\$700 to \$999	7,057	19.50
3 rooms	3,484	5.94	\$1,000 to \$1,499	12,355	34.15
4 rooms	6,608	11.27	\$1,500 to \$1,999	6,500	17.97
5 rooms	9,526	16.25	\$2,000 or more	2,067	5.71
6 rooms	10,574	18.04	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
7 rooms	9,433	16.09	Not mortgaged	6,071	16.78
8 rooms	8,850	15.09	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
9 or more rooms	8,730	14.89	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Median (rooms)	(NA)	(NA)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
Mean (rooms)	6.39	(X)	INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	55,967	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	10,460	28.91
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	33,707	100.00	15.0 to 19.9 percent	7,617	21.05
1999 to March 2000	10,190	18.21	20.0 to 24.9 percent	6,228	17.21
1995 to 1998	17,565	31.39	25.0 to 29.9 percent	4,330	11.97
1990 to 1994	11,619	20.76		2,553	7.06
1980 to 1989	8,993	16.07	35.0 percent or more	4,902	13.55
1970 to 1979	3,825	6.83	Not computed	93	0.26
1969 or earlier	3,775	6.74		,,,	0.20
	2,		Specified renter-occupied units	14,210	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT		
None	3,865	6.91	Less than \$200	877	6.17
1	17,323	30.95	\$200 to \$299	378	2.66
2	24,878	44.45	\$300 to \$499	1,930	13.58
3 or more	9,900	17.69	\$500 to \$749	6,521	45.89
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$750 to \$999	3,009	21.17
Utility gas	23,172	41.40	\$1,000 to \$1,499	1,062	7.48
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	1,291	2.31	\$1,500 or more	73	0.51
Electricity	25,271	45.15	No cash rent	361	2.54
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	5,784	10.33	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
Coal or coke	13	0.02	Mean (dollars)	\$637	(X)
Wood	197	0.02	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	0	0.00	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	153	0.00	Less than 15.0 percent	2,760	19.43
No fuel used	86	0.00	15.0 to 19.9 percent	2,499	17.58
	00	0.13	20.0 to 24.9 percent	2,149	15.12
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	1,710	12.03
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	280	0.50	30.0 to 34.9 percent	1,036	7.29
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	234	0.42	35.0 percent or more	3,465	24.39
No telephone service	795	1.42	Not computed	591	4.16
1	.,,,		1		

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3)	•	ected nous	sing Characteristics		
Harford County	OutsidePFA			N. 1	ъ .
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	24,517	100.00	Occupied housing units	23,700	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	23,423	98.83
1-unit detached	20,872	85.13	1.01 to 1.50	220	0.93
1-unit attached	1,114	4.55	1.51 or more	56	0.24
2 units	326	1.33	C	17 210	100.00
3 to 4 units	485	1.98	Specified owner-occupied units	17,210	100.00
5 to 9 units	193	0.79	VALUE Less than \$50,000	0.5	0.55
10 to 19 units	80	0.33		95	0.55
20 or more units	68	0.28	\$50,000 to \$99,999	1,108	6.44
Mobile home	1,376	5.61	\$100,000 to \$149,999	4,016	23.34
Boat, RV, van, etc.	5	0.02	\$150,000 to \$199,999	5,608	32.59
			\$200,000 to \$299,999	4,601	26.73
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT		2.21	\$300,000 to \$499,999	1,584	9.20
1999 to March 2000	566	2.31	\$500,000 to \$999,999	175	1.02
1995 to 1998	1,673	6.82	\$1,000,000 or more	24	0.14
1990 to 1994	2,323	9.48	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
1980 to 1989	4,480	18.27	Mean (dollars)	\$198,952	(X)
1970 to 1979	5,734	23.39	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1960 to 1969	3,943	16.08	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1940 to 1959	2,911	11.87	With a mortgage	12,558	72.97
1939 or earlier	2,887	11.78	Less than \$300	24	0.14
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	327	1.90
1 room	29	0.12	\$500 to \$499 \$500 to \$699	643	3.74
2 rooms	158	0.12	\$700 to \$999	1,992	11.57
2 rooms	434	1.77	\$1,000 to \$1,499	1,992 4,856	28.22
4 rooms	1,491	6.08	\$1,500 to \$1,999 \$2,000 or more	2,992	17.38
5 rooms	2,762	11.27	•	1,725	10.02
6 rooms	4,600	18.76	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
7 rooms	4,609	18.80	Not mortgaged	4,652	27.03
8 rooms	4,725	19.27	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
9 or more rooms	5,710	23.29	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Median (rooms)	(NA)	(NA)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
Mean (rooms)	7.19	(X)	INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	23,700	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	6,278	36.48
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	23,700	100.00	15.0 to 19.9 percent	3,158	18.35
1999 to March 2000	2,484	10.48	20.0 to 24.9 percent	2,607	15.15
1995 to 1998	5,117	21.59	25.0 to 29.9 percent	1,848	10.74
1990 to 1994	3,935	16.60		1,047	6.09
1980 to 1989	5,026	21.21	35.0 percent or more	2,176	12.64
1970 to 1979	4,116	17.37	Not computed	96	0.56
1969 or earlier	3,022	12.75	Not computed	90	0.50
1707 of carner	3,022	12.73	Specified renter-occupied units	2,836	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT		
None	621	2.62	Less than \$200	53	1.87
1	4,169	17.59	\$200 to \$299	55	1.94
2	11,238	47.42	\$300 to \$499	382	13.47
3 or more	7,673	32.37	\$500 to \$749	737	25.99
			\$750 to \$999	408	14.40
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$1,000 to \$1,499	205	7.22
Utility gas	2,595	10.95	\$1,500 or more	21	0.74
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	1,824	7.70	No cash rent	974	34.36
Electricity	7,023	29.63	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	11,078	46.74	Mean (dollars)	\$449	(X)
Coal or coke	90	0.38			( )
Wood	946	3.99	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	31	0.13	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	84	0.13	Less than 15.0 percent	553	19.49
No fuel used	29	0.12	15.0 to 19.9 percent	357	12.59
			20.0 to 24.9 percent	273	9.63
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	200	7.05
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	121	0.51	30.0 to 34.9 percent	102	3.60
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	49	0.21	35.0 percent or more	358	12.61
No telephone service	134	0.57	Not computed	993	35.02